
 

 

PRINCE ALBERT MUNICIPALITY 

PRIVATE BAG X53 

PRINCE ALBERT 

6930 
 

 

TENDER NO. 90/2016 
 

DRILLING, TESTING OF BOREHOLES AND PUMP INSTALLATION. KLAARSTROOM AND 

LEEU GAMKA 

 
Tenders are hereby invited for Drilling, testing of boreholes and pump installation at Klaarstroom and Leeu 

Gamka. Please note that tenderers can tender for all items or only for one item i.e. only drilling, 

borehole testing or pump installation. 

 
Tender documents, in English, are obtainable from Monday, 12 December 2016, at the offices of the Supply 

Chain Management Unit, Prince Albert Municipality, 23 Church Street, Prince Albert; Tel. 023 5411 036 from 

Ms. Christa Baadjies between 08h30 and 15h30 upon payment of a non-refundable tender participation fee of 

R300-00 per set. Alternatively the documents may be downloaded free of charge from the website: 

www.pamun.gov.za . Documents can also be requested from Leon Groenewald (lgroenewald@srk.co.za). 

 
Sealed tenders, with: Tender No. 90/2016: “DRILLING, TESTING OF BOREHOLES AND PUMP 

INSTALLATION KLAARSTROOM AND LEEU GAMKA” clearly endorsed on the envelope, must be 

deposited in Tender Box at the offices of the Prince Albert Municipality, 33 Church, Prince Albert. Bids may 

only be submitted on the bid documentation issued by Prince Albert Municipality. 

 
The closing date and time of the tender is on 10 January 2017 at 12h00 and tenders will be opened in public 

immediately thereafter in the Finance Boardroom. 

 
Tenders must be valid for 120 days after the closing date. Tenders shall be evaluated in terms of the 

Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2011 and bidders may claim preference points in terms of their B-

BBEE status level of contribution. 

 
The Prince Albert Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to 

accept any tender, as it may deem expedient. Tenders are subject to the General Conditions of Contract and 

the Supply Chain Management Policy of the Prince Albert Municipality. 

 
Please refer enquiries to Mr Sarelse at telephone number: 023 5411 036. 

 

PRINCE ALBERT MUNICIPALITY 
PRIVATE BAG X53 
PRINCE  ALBERT 
6930 
 
TELEPHONE NR:   023 – 5411320 
FAX NR:                  023 – 5411321 
Email address:       adminklerk@pamun.gov.za 
Website:                  www.pamun.gov.za    

 
 
 
HFW METTLER 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 
8 December 2016 

 
 

mailto:adminklerk@pamun.gov.za

